GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:978

ANSWERED ON:01.03.2000

WELFARE SCHEMES FOR AGRICULTURAL LABOUR
BRUBHUSHAN SHARAN SINGH

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether some States have sent new proposals for the welfare of Agriculture Labour to the Union Government;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the decision taken thereon; and

(c) if not, whether the Union Government propose to prepare any scheme for the upliftment of Agriculture labour?

Answer

@

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT ( SHRIMUNILALL ) @@

(@) : No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): A proposal to enact a comprehensive legislation is under consideration of the Government to regulate employment and conditions of service and to provide certain welfare measures to agricultural workers.
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